
 
Nandha Engineering College (Autonomous), Erode - 638 052 

Academic Calendar for Final and First Year (ME/MBA/MCA) 2023-24 (Odd Semester)  

Date Day ME/MCA (III Sem) 
ME/MCA (I Sem)  
MBA (I & III Sem) 

Remarks 

03.07.2023 Monday Commencement of Classes 01   Submission of Time Table to 
Dean (Academics)  

04.07.2023 Tuesday Orientation Programme  
on OBE 02    

05.07.2023 Wednesday  03    

06.07.2023 Thursday  04    

07.07.2023 Friday  05    

08.07.2023 Saturday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

09.07.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

10.07.2023 Monday  06    

11.07.2023 Tuesday  07    

12.07.2023 Wednesday  08    

13.07.2023 Thursday  09    

14.07.2023 Friday  10    

15.07.2023 Saturday  -  -  

16.07.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

17.07.2023 Monday  11    

18.07.2023 Tuesday  12    

19.07.2023 Wednesday  13    

20.07.2023 Thursday  14 
   

21.07.2023 Friday  15    

22.07.2023 Saturday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

23.07.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

24.07.2023 Monday  16    

25.07.2023 Tuesday  17    

26.07.2023 Wednesday  18    

27.07.2023 Thursday  19    

28.07.2023 Friday  20    

29.07.2023 Saturday ***** - ***** - Moharam Holiday 

30.07.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

31.07.2023 Monday  21    

01.08.2023 Tuesday  22    

02.08.2023 Wednesday  23    

03.08.2023 Thursday  24    

04.08.2023 Friday  25    

05.08.2023 Saturday  -  -  

06.08.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

07.08.2023 Monday  26    

08.08.2023 Tuesday  27    

09.08.2023 Wednesday  28    

10.08.2023 Thursday  29    



11.08.2023 Friday  30    

12.08.2023 Saturday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

13.08.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

14.08.2023 Monday  -  -  

15.08.2023 Tuesday Non Instructional Day - Non Instructional Day - Independence Day 

16.08.2023 Wednesday  31    

17.08.2023 Thursday  32    

18.08.2023 Friday  33    

19.08.2023 Saturday  34    

20.08.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

21.08.2023 Monday  35    

22.08.2023 Tuesday  36    

23.08.2023 Wednesday  37    

24.08.2023 Thursday  38    

25.08.2023 Friday  39    

26.08.2023 Saturday ***** -  - Holiday 

27.08.2023 Sunday ***** -  - Holiday 

28.08.2023 Monday  40    

29.08.2023 Tuesday  41    

30.08.2023 Wednesday  42 Inauguration   

31.08.2023 Thursday  43    

01.09.2023 Friday  44    

02.09.2023 Saturday  -  -  

03.09.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

04.09.2023 Monday  45    

05.09.2023 Tuesday  46    

06.09.2023 Wednesday ***** - ***** - Krishna Jayanthi  

07.09.2023 Thursday  47    

08.09.2023 Friday  48    

09.09.2023 Saturday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

10.09.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

11.09.2023 Monday  49    

12.09.2023 Tuesday  50 Commencement of Classes 01  

13.09.2023 Wednesday  51 
Orientation Programme  

on OBE 
02  

14.09.2023 Thursday  52  03  

15.09.2023 Friday  53  04  

16.09.2023 Saturday  -  05  

17.09.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

18.09.2023 Monday ***** - ***** - Vinayagar Chathurthi  

19.09.2023 Tuesday  54  06  

20.09.2023 Wednesday  55  07  

21.09.2023 Thursday  56  08  

22.09.2023 Friday  57  09  

23.09.2023 Saturday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

24.09.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

25.09.2023 Monday  58  10  



26.09.2023 Tuesday  59  11  

27.09.2023 Wednesday  60  12  

28.09.2023 Thursday ***** - ***** - Milad-un-Nabi  

29.09.2023 Friday  61 
 13  

30.09.2023 Saturday  -  14  

01.10.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

02.10.2023 Monday ***** - ***** - Gandhi Jayanthi  

03.10.2023 Tuesday  62  15  

04.10.2023 Wednesday  63  16  

05.10.2023 Thursday 
Non Instructional Days - Non Instructional Days - 

 
06.10.2023 Friday 

07.10.2023 Saturday 

08.10.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

09.10.2023 Monday  64  17  

10.10.2023 Tuesday  65  18  

11.10.2023 Wednesday  66  19  

12.10.2023 Thursday  67  20  

13.10.2023 Friday  68  21  

14.10.2023 Saturday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

15.10.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

16.10.2023 Monday  69  22  

17.10.2023 Tuesday  70  23  

18.10.2023 Wednesday  71  24  

19.10.2023 Thursday  72  25  

20.10.2023 Friday  73  26  

21.10.2023 Saturday  -  27  

22.10.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

23.10.2023 Monday ***** - ***** - Ayudha Pooja 

24.10.2023 Tuesday ***** - ***** - Vijaya Dasami 

25.10.2023 Wednesday  74  28  

26.10.2023 Thursday  75 
 29  

27.10.2023 Friday  76  30  

28.10.2023 Saturday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

29.10.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

30.10.2023 Monday  77  31  

31.10.2023 Tuesday  78  32  

01.11.2023 Wednesday 
Assignment I & II*   
Online Test I & II* 

79 
Assignment I*   
Online Test I* 

33  

02.11.2023 Thursday 80 34  

03.11.2023 Friday 81 35  

04.11.2023 Saturday  -  36  

05.11.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

06.11.2023 Monday 

CAT I* 

82 

CAT I* 

37  

07.11.2023 Tuesday 83 38  

08.11.2023 Wednesday 84 39  

09.11.2023 Thursday 85 40  

10.11.2023 Friday 86 41  



11.11.2023 Saturday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

12.11.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - Deepavali 

13.11.2023 Monday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

14.11.2023 Tuesday 

CAT II* 

87  42  

15.11.2023 Wednesday 88  43  

16.11.2023 Thursday 89  44  

17.11.2023 Friday Last Working Day 90 
Submission of CAT I Result Analysis 

to Dean (Academics) 45  

18.11.2023 Saturday  -  46  

19.11.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

20.11.2023 Monday Submission of CAT I & II Result 
Analysis to Dean (Academics) 

Re-CAT* 

Submission of Attendance Proforma 
and Entry in CoE Portal 

Issue of Hall Tickets 

  47  

21.11.2023 Tuesday   48  

22.11.2023 Wednesday   49  

23.11.2023 Thursday   50  

24.11.2023 Friday Consolidation of Internal Marks 
and Entry in CoE Portal   51  

25.11.2023 Saturday Submission of Internal Marks  
to CoE Office  

 
52  

26.11.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

27.11.2023 Monday 

Practical 
Examinations Slot* 

 

  53  

28.11.2023 Tuesday   54  

29.11.2023 Wednesday   55  

30.11.2023 Thursday   56  

01.12.2023 Friday   57 World AIDS Day 

02.12.2023 Saturday   58 
National Pollution 

Control Day 

03.12.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

04.12.2023 Monday 
Commencement of 

ESEs Theory Course 1* 
  59  

05.12.2023 Tuesday    60  

06.12.2023 Wednesday ESEs Course 2*   61  

07.12.2023 Thursday    62 Flag Day 

08.12.2023 Friday ESEs Course 3*   63  

09.12.2023 Saturday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

10.12.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

11.12.2023 Monday ESEs Course 4*   65  

12.12.2023 Tuesday    66  

13.12.2023 Wednesday ESEs Course 5*   67  

14.12.2023 Thursday    68  

15.12.2023 Friday ESEs Course 6*   69  

16.12.2023 Saturday    70  

17.12.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

18.12.2023 Monday   
 
 

CAT II* 
 

Last Working Day 

71  

19.12.2023 Tuesday   72  

20.12.2023 Wednesday   73  

21.12.2023 Thursday   74  

22.12.2023 Friday   75  

23.12.2023 Saturday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

24.12.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

25.12.2023 Monday ***** - ***** - Christmas Holiday 



26.12.2023 Tuesday 

Study Holidays  

- 

Study Holidays 

-  

27.12.2023 Wednesday - -  

28.12.2023 Thursday - -  

29.12.2023 Friday - -  

30.12.2023 Saturday - -  

31.12.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

01.01.2024 Monday ***** - ***** - New Year Holiday 

02.01.2024 Tuesday   Submission of CAT II Result Analysis 
to Dean (Academics) 

 
Re-CAT* 

Submission of Attendance Proforma 

and Entry in CoE Portal 

Issue of Hall Tickets 

76  

03.01.2024 Wednesday   77  

04.01.2024 Thursday   78  

05.01.2024 Friday   79  

06.01.2024 Saturday   80  

07.01.2024 Sunday   ***** - Holiday 

08.01.2024 Monday   
Practical 

Examinations Slot* 

Consolidation of Internal Marks 
and Entry in CoE Portal 

Submission of Internal Marks  

to CoE Office 

  

09.01.2024 Tuesday     

10.01.2024 Wednesday     

11.01.2024 Thursday     

12.01.2024 Friday     

13.01.2024 Saturday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

14.01.2024 Sunday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

15.01.2024 Monday ***** - ***** - Pongal Holiday 

16.01.2024 Tuesday ***** - ***** - 
Thiruvalluvar 

Thinam Holiday 

17.01.2024 Wednesday ***** - ***** - 
Uzhavar Thirunal 

Holiday 

18.01.2024 Thursday   
Commencement of ESEs 

Theory Course 1* 
  

19.01.2024 Friday      

20.01.2024 Saturday   ESEs Course 2*   

21.01.2024 Sunday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

22.01.2024 Monday   ESEs Course 3*   

23.01.2024 Tuesday      

24.01.2024 Wednesday   ESEs Course 4*   

25.01.2024 Thursday      

26.01.2024 Friday ***** - ***** - Republic Day 

27.01.2024 Saturday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

28.01.2024 Sunday ***** - ***** - Holiday 

29.01.2024 Monday   ESEs Course 5*   

30.01.2024 Tuesday      

31.01.2024 Wednesday   ESEs Course 6*   

             *Tentative 

            Reopening Date for the Even Semester Classes: 03.01.24 (Wednesday) for II Yr and 12.02.24 (Monday) for I Yr 

  

 


